RESOLUTION 2021-104

Installations of Stop Signs (4 way stop) at Hopkins Avenue & Forest Drive/Hopkins Avenue & Shady Lane

The Board of Trustees of Franklin Township, Franklin County, Ohio met in person in a regular session at 6:30 p.m. on Thursday, July 15, 2021, and the following trustees were present:

Horn: \sqrt{YES} NO **Fleshman**: \sqrt{YES} NO **Alex**: \sqrt{YES} NO

Trustee Fleshman made a motion for the adoption of the following resolution:

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of Franklin Township, Franklin County, Ohio, that the Board approves the Road Superintendent to begin the notification and process of installing a four-way stop at two intersections. One being Hopkins Avenue and Forest Drive and the second intersection being Hopkins Avenue and Shady Lane. Proper public notification will take place and road markings will be painted in advance to educate motorists of the traffic pattern change.

Trustee Alex seconded the motion, the roll was called for its adoption and the vote was as follows:

Horn: \sqrt{YES} NO **Fleshman**: \sqrt{YES} NO **Alex**: \sqrt{YES} NO

Ralph Horn, Trustee

John Fleshman, Trustee

Aryeh Alex, Trustee

Attested to on this 15th day of July, 2021:

Fiscal Officer/Assistant Fiscal Officer